

Item No. D-6

State of H.P. & another vs. Dr. Ranjeet Singh Thakur & others

CMP(M) No. 2038 of 2024

03.01.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAG, for the applicants.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 230.

Notice in the application for condonation of delay. Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.230. Notice be issued to respondents No. 1 to 229, returnable for 21.4.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of the office of learned Advocate General in the cause list.

List on 21.4.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd January, 2025
(kck)