

**State of H.P. and another versus
Dr. Ranjeet Singh Thakur and others**

CMP(M) No.2038 of 2024

**Item No.D-5
03.06.2025**

Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 55, 57, 208 and 213.

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Mr. Anshul Jairath and Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocates, for respondents No.19, 20,, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 45, 66, 97, 98, 99,100, 105, 114, 160, 161, 164, 191 and 223.

Mr. K.C. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.137.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 55, 57, 208 & 213, Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.19, 20, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 45, 66, 97, 98, 99,100, 105, 114, 160, 161, 164, 191 & 223 and Mr. K.C. Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.137.

As per office report respondents No. 118 and 121 have died. Accordingly, necessary steps be taken for bringing on record LRs of the aforesaid respondents by the State. Notice be also

issued to the unserved respondents, returnable for
15.07.2025, on taking steps within one week.

List on **15th July, 2025.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

3rd June, 2025
[himani/Chiranjeev]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge