

State of Himachal Pradesh & anr. versus Dr. Ranjeet Singh Thakur & ors.

CMP(M) No.2038 of 2024

[Item No.D-4]

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Ms. Bhanvi Negi, Advocate vice for Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.55, 57, 121, 208 & 213.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No.19, 20, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 45, 66, 97, 98, 99,100, 105, 114, 160, 161, 164, 191 and 223.

Ms. Suchitra Thakur and Mr. Krishan Chand Chauhan, Advocates, for respondent No.137.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.230-UGC.

As per office report, steps have not been taken for service of respondents No.5, 18, 22, 26, 51, 58, 74, 75, 83, 88, 106 and 221 and steps on account of death of respondents No.118 and 121 to bring their legal heirs on records have also not been taken. Ms. Bhanvi Negi, Advocate, informs us that respondent No.130 has expired and not respondent No.121.

2. Accordingly, steps for service of un-served respondents be taken within a week and thereafter notices be issued to them, returnable by next date.

3. List on **27.08.2025**.

4. Accordingly, steps to bring on record legal heirs of respondents No.118 & 130 be taken within the same period as above.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 15, 2025
[Shivender/Bhardwaj]