

**CMP.M No. 2038 of 2024**

25.07.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG  
for the appellants-State.  
Ms. Suchitra Thakur, Advocate for  
the respondent No. 137.  
Ms. Aditi vice Mr. Prashant  
Sharma, Advocate for the  
respondent No. 230-UGC.

Steps for service of respondents No.

5, 18, 22, 26, 51, 58, 74, 75, 83, 88, 106 & 221 are  
awaited. Steps if taken within one week, notices  
to these respondents be issued for 27.08.2025; the  
date already fixed, failing which the matter be  
listed before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed.

Consequential steps on the death of  
respondents No. 118 and 130 are awaited till date.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.07.2025**

*(Shalini)*