

**State of H.P. and Anr. vs. Dr. Ranjeet Singh
Thakur & Ors.**

CMP(M) No.2038 of 2024

Item No.D-6

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.55, 57, 121, 208 and 213.

Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for respondents No.19, 20, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 45, 66, 97, 98, 99, 100, 105, 114, 160, 161, 164, 191 and 223.

Ms. Suchitra Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.137.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.230-UGC

Counsel for the State prays for more time to take steps for the service of respondents No.5, 18, 22, 26, 51, 58, 74, 75, 83, 88, 106 & 221.

We have also been informed that respondent No.115 has expired in the meantime. Accordingly, necessary steps be taken to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent No.115.

To come up on **28.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

August 27, 2025
(ankit)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**